

76704
Uttar Tola Bolam Block Barea

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Boysi

DIVISION

Boysa.

SUB-DIVISION

Date of Agreement - 05-08-2020

0.08% Below

Date of completion - 04-05-2021

Measurement Book

: 1317

Md. Azad

This is to certify that this MB contains
100 computerized printed page that
has been issued for the work
of Uttar Tola Baisa in Block
Baisa to Asst. Engineer RWD(W)
Sub division : Baisa .

[Signature]
28/10/2020
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division
Baisi (Purnea)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Baisi DIVISION
Baisa SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1317

Name of officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Abstract of Cost.

1st year maintenance

80

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of road cuts. do - do. 42 Comp. Rd. 27.72 m ³ ridge T.M.B.P - 77/1 27.64 m ³ Limit. @ Rs. 394220/2 per m ³ Rs. 1087620					
② Making up of Berms/ Shoulder stripping excess soil. 262.71 m ² ridge T.M.B.P - 78/2 254.81 m ² Limit. @ Rs. 58 = 72/2 per m ² Rs. 1502620					
③ Patch repair on all existing fill eq. 234 m ² holes - - - 254.81 m ² ridge T.M.B.P - 78/3 21.33 m ² Limit. @ Rs. 255 = 75/2 per m ² Rs. 5455200					
④ Maint of C.D. Work (slab & invert) 1.0 N. V. ridge T.M.B.P - 79/4 @ Rs. 3329 = 20/2 per m ² Rs. 4329200					

Continuation

Rs. 33706200

Continuation

Material Statement

- Continuation

2nd year

86

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
Berms with soil Mowm					
(Item 1P-84)					
27.60 M ³ @ RS = 394.20/M ³ = 10880.50					
② Making up of Berms/Shoulders					
Stripping & backfill soil					
(Item 2P-84)					
254.74 M ² @ RS = 58.97/M ² = 15022.00					
③ Patch repair on already filled					
Potholes 25 MM PM with M.S.S.					
(Item 3P-85)					
21.32 M ² @ RS = 255.75/M ² = 5455.00					
④ Maint. of C/D with Stone Culvert					
(Item 4P-85)					
1.00 NOS @ RS = 2392.20/pack = 2392.20					
⑤ Maint. of Road Signs					
(Item 5P-85)					
0.09 KM @ RS = 1077.82/KM = 98.00					
⑥ Maint. of 200M & 1KM Stone					
(Item 6P-85)					
0.11 KM @ RS = 570.89/KM = 65.00					
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees					
5 Shrub					
(Item 7P-85)					
2.00 NOS @ RS = 109.24/pack = 219.00					
RS = 34131.50					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Cutting of Shrubs from Roadway (item 8P-85) 8.00 M ² @ RS = 6.72 / M ² = 54.00					
(9) Trimming of shrubs & weeds (item 9P-85) 2.60 M ² @ RS = 2.24 / M ² = 6.00 RS = 34191.00 Add 12% GST - RS = 4103.00 Add 1% L.C.A.D. - RS = 342.00 RS = 38636.00 Less Below 0.08% RS = 31.00 RS = 38605.00 RS = 38605.00					
Material Statement.					
(I) b/wk — 27.64 M ³					
(II) Bitumen emulsion — 0.046 MT.					
(III) Bitumen — 0.043 MT.					
(IV) ASPHALT — 0.624 M ³ .					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
on SE portion					
2x10x30 no 00/100					60.00m ²
Govt 5-28/06/24					
2nd year					
Absence of cost					
① Restoration of rainwater					
(item 1P-89)					
31.98 M ³ @ RS 394.20/M ³					= 12607.00
② Making up of ground shoulder					
(item 2P-89)					
297.05 M ² @ RS 58.97/M ²					= 17517.00
③ Repairs of bitumen 25mm work					
(item 3P-90)					
31.90 M ² @ RS 375.37/M ²					= 11973.00
④ Bituminous surface 25mm BM 20mm MM					
(item 4P-90)					
31.90 M ² @ RS 255.75/M ²					= 8158.00
					Rs. 50255.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Maint. of C/D slabs culvert (Item 5P-90)					
1.00 NOS @ RS = 2329.20/each = 2329.20					
⑥ Maint. of Road Signs (Item 6P-90)					
0.11 KM @ RS = 1072.82/KM = 122.00					
⑦ Maint. of 200MS K/H 40N (Item 7P-90)					
0.14 KM @ RS = 570.89/KM = 78.00					
⑧ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs (Item 8P-90)					
1.00 NOS @ RS = 109.74/each = 110.00					
⑨ Cutting of Shrubs from Roadway. (Item 9P-90)					
5.00 NOS @ RS = 6.73/each = 34.00					
⑩ Road Marking with B.T. (Item 10P-90)					
99.00 M ² @ RS = 735.44/M ² = 66928.20					
⑪ Road Marking on CC Portion (Item 11P-91)					
60.10 M ² @ RS = 821.29/M ² = 49277.20					
					RS = 169130.00
Add 13% GST & L.C.W.S					RS = 21987.20
					RS = 191117.20
Below - 0.08%					RS = 153.00
					RS = 190964.20

Continuation

20/12/20
28/06/2024